## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2907578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIMITSU ARAKI	05/29/2014
MITSUTERU MIMURA	05/29/2014
NORIHIRO TAJIMA	05/29/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-10, FUKUURA, KANAZAWA-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	236-0004	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14367525	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024787375

Email: aangelov@edwardswildman.com
Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14367525	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. ARMSTRONG, IV	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Armstrong, IV/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=95561\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502860980 REEL: 033148 FRAME: 0998

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) NHK SPRING CO., LTD.		·
3-10, Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku, Yokoham	-	
	<b>V</b> <sub>1</sub>	
		······································
``````````````````````````````````````	······································	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200 t t 11 ' 14 6 4
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereb ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and intere (Title of Invention)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
TOLERANCE RING		
		**************************************
relating to Internstional Patent Application <u>PCT/JP201</u> executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, wa		for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appl	ication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		at the second of
Serial No. 1	Assignee k allomey is neven data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Uni substitute, reissue or reexamination application based ther including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinsites The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said AS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said appli seexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigal acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, aworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	eon, for the full term or terms for which the "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s SIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and a cation(s) and the issuance of and Letters is ion or other legal proceeding which may a	e said Letters Patentis) may be granted and ").  expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts informing protection for said invention, Patentis), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	<b>c</b> (s).
1) Toshimitsu Araki	Toshimitsu ARAKI	May 29, 2014
1) Toshimitsu Araki (Signature) 2) Mitscuteru Mimura (Signature) 3) Notihiro Tajima (Signature)	(7)pe Name) Mitsuteru MIMURA	(Date) May 29, 2014
(Signature)	<i>(Type Name)</i> Norihiro TAJIMA	(Date)
3) NOTIFILITO (A) I MIX (Signature)	(Type Name)	May 29, 2014 (Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
		×

**RECORDED: 06/20/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033148 FRAME: 0999